PTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised:  05/26/21
1
Automotive ASMDC Series
Surface Mount
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Ordering
Part Number
IH(A)@ IH(A)@ IT VMAX IMAX PD Typ Max Time-to-trip RMIN R1MAX RaMAX
(R1MAX) (RaMAX) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
ASMDC – 24-60V
ASMDC030F RF4571-000 0.30 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 1.50 3.00 0.30 3.40 3.40
ASMDC050F RF4572-000 0.50 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 2.50 4.00 0.15 1.20 1.20
ASMDC075F RF4573-000 0.75 0.75 1.50 33 40 1.50 8.00 0.30 0.10 0.61 0.61
ASMDC125F/33 RF4574-000 1.25 1.25 2.50 33 40 1.50 8.00 2.00 0.04 0.25 0.25
ASMDC185F/33 RF4575-000 1.85 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.70 8.00 2.50 0.05 0.15 0.15
ASMDC300F/24 RF4576-000 3.00 3.00 6.00 24 40 1.70 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.072 0.072
Notes:
IH	 :	Hold current: maximum current device will pass without interruption in 25°C, unless otherwise specified
IT	 :	Trip current: minimum current that will switch the device from low-resistance to high-resistance in 25°C still air, unless otherwise specified.
VMAX	 :	Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.

Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
Part Ordering Number System Tape and Reel Specifications
Description
ASMDC
EIA 481-1
ASMDC030F
ASMDC050F
ASMDC075F
ASMDC125F/33
ASMDC185F/33
ASMDC300F/24
W 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30
P0 4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 8.0 ± 0.10 8.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.10 2.0 ± 0.10
A0 5.5 ± 0.1 5.35 ± 0.1
B0 7.9 ± 0.1 7.85 ± 0.1
B1 max 12.1 12.1
D0 1.5 + 0.10/ -.00 1.5 + 0.10/ -.00
F 7.50 ± 0.10 7.50 ± 0.10
E1 1.75 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.10
E2 min 14.25 14.25
T max 0.35 0.35
T1 max 0.1 0.1
K0 0.9 ± 0.1 1.45 ± 0.1
A max 330 330
N min 50 50
W1 16.4 + 2.0/-.00 16.4 + 2.0/-.00
W2 max 22.4 22.4
P0
E1
E2
F
W
P2D0
A0
B0
P1
B1
T1
K0
T
Cover Tape
Embossment
Center Lines
of Cavity
A
Cover Tape
Embossed Cavity
Carrier Tape
N (Hub Dia.)
W2 (Measured at Hub)
W1 (Measured at Hub)
Figure 1
Figure 2
A
Cover Tape
Embossed Cavity
Carrier Tape
N (Hub Dia.)
W2 (Measured at Hub)
W1 (Measured at Hub)
Tape and Reel Diagrams
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are